



Reference: RFI 1809007

Request:

I would like to make a request under the Freedom of Information Act into planning applications for building self-contained annexes.

I have detailed the request below:

Q1. How many applications for planning permission did you receive for the below activities in the following timeframes?

	2015/16	2016/17	2017/18
Construction of a new external building at a property for residential purposes			
Conversion of an existing external building at a property for residential purposes			

Q2. How many of these planning applications were approved?

	2015/16	2016/17	2017/18
Construction of a new external building at a property for residential purposes			
Conversion of an existing external building at a property for residential purposes			

Response: please see information in attached spreadsheet.